ORDER OF WORSHIP
February 23, 2020

PRELUDE “Immortal, Invisible”  (Welsh Melody/Rick Parks)

WELCOME Morgan Rose (8:15)
NEWS OF THE CHURCH Margie Manny (11:00)

*GREETING TIME

*CALL TO WORSHIP

Teach me to do Your will
FOR YOU ARE MY GOD

May Your good Spirit
LEAD ME ON LEVEL GROUND

May Your unfailing love flow through me
FOR | AM YOUR SERVANT.

Margie Manny

*OPENING HYMN “Come Christians, Join To Sing” #158
*OPENING PRAYER Margie Manny
ALMIGHTY GOD, OPEN OUR EYES THAT WE MAY SEE THE BEAUTY IN YOUR WAYS.
GIVE US EYES TO SEE AND EARS TO HEAR YOUR DIRECTION IN EVERY CIRCUM-
STANCE. WE PRAISE YOU THIS MORNING KNOWING YOU ARE HERE. WE TRUST IN
YOU AND WE KNOW YOU WILL LEAD US DOWN YOUR PATH! IN JESUS’ NAME WE
PRAY, AMEN.

HYMN (8:15) “Let There Be Peace On Earth” #431

CHILDREN’S MESSAGE (11:00)

PRAYERS AND CONCERNS
Sharing Our Joys and Concerns
Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer

PRESENTATION OF OFFERING

Offertory “Ivory Palaces”

*Doxology

*Prayer of Dedication

ANTHEM (11:00) “Walk Together Children”
(by Mosses Hogan)

SCRIPTURE READING Acts 15:35-41

SERMON “Preparing for Change
Skit
* HYMN “Help Us Accept Each Other”

*BENEDICTION

*POSTLUDE “The Church’s One Foundation”

Hymn Leader: Lauren Morris
Accompanist: Jeff Deaton
*Please Stand

BOLD - Congregational Response

Morgan Rose

Morgan Rose
(Henry Barraclough)

Don Hotz

Chancel Choir

Pat Koch (8:15)
Margie Manny (11:00)

Don Hotz/Morgan Rose
Sean and Evan Tanner

#560
Don Hotz

(Samuel S Wesley)



Welcome!

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us this morning!

Child care is available at 9:30 am and 11:00 am in the nursery located off the lobby. A private
area is available for nursing mothers.

Activity packets for children are available at the back of the sanctuary.

Coffee and refreshments are available in the coffee bar area in the lobby. Relax and enjoy a
time of fellowship!

During the 9:30 am service, Sunday School is available for children age 4 to grade 6 in our Ed-
ucation Wing, which is down the hallway past Fellowship Hall and up the stairs. Youth have
Sunday School also at this time in the Youth Room on the 2nd floor.

At the 11:00 am service, following the children’s message, children age 4 to grade 6 can fol-
low the Children’s Ministry Director out of the sanctuary to participate in Children’s Church.
Children return to the sanctuary during the last hymn.

Communion is served on the first Sunday of the month and is open to all who wish to partake
(children will return at this time to partake.) Grape juice is served. Gluten-free bread is also
available.

Check us out on Facebook! n

CHURCH STAFF

Morgan Rose Christian Education/Youth Minister  youth@sharonvilleumc.org
(cell) 513-910-8812

Margie Manny Office Administrator secretary@sharonvilleumc.org
Vicki Beeman Database/Bookkeeper vickibeeman@sharonvilleumc.org
Melissa Subit Children’s Ministry melissasubit@sharonvilleumc.org
Allison Casto Children’s Ministry allisoncasto@sharonvilleumc.org
Kevin Hardman Praise Team Leader kevinhardman@sharonvilleumc.org
Sara Potts Chancel Choir Director sarapotts@sharonvilleumc.org
Jeffrey Deaton Sanctuary Musician jeffreydeaton@sharonvilleumc.org
Candice Hughes SUMC Pre-School Director director@sharonvillepreschool.org

IF YOU ARE IN NEED OF A PASTOR, CONTACT MORGAN ROSE.

e 3751 Creek Rd, Sharonville OH 45241 e (513) 563-0117 e www.sharonvilleumc.org
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